Summary of FY 2016 Export Credit Guarantee Program Registered Guarantees
As of September 30, 2016 - FINAL

Registration

Registration

Country Treasury Name Commodity Name Guarantee Value Port Value
Africa Middle East Region Corn Gluten Meal 17,326,144 17,679,739
Dist. Dry Grain 2,936,278 2,996,202
Soybean Meal 8,065,364 8,229,964
Soybean Oil 5,771,500 5,950,000
Soybeans 56,868,169 58,439,695
Wheat 5,868,500 6,050,000
White corn 18,350,208 18,724,703
Yellow Corn 118,453,946 121,603,647
Country/Region Total 233,640,109 239,673,949
Caribbean Region Soybean Hull Pellets 430,122 438,900
Soybean Meal 42,742,602 44,083,991
Rice 65,975,470 67,321,908
Soybean Oil 42,580,457 43,798,389
Yellow Corn 32,262,078 33,346,273
Country/Region Total 183,990,728 188,989,461
Central America Region Brown Rice 3,403,857 3,473,323
Dist. Dry Grain 4,446,561 4,590,009
Soybean Meal 124,779,788 129,162,332
Rice 21,381,763 21,818,125
Soybean Oil 7,287,049 8,000,000
Soybeans 27,526,532 28,088,299
Wheat 14,014,866 14,655,165
White corn 8,109,554 8,289,080
Yellow Corn 143,517,256 148,420,150
Country/Region Total 354,467,225 366,496,483
China Region Grain Sorghum 5,978,000 6,500,000
Soybeans 40,187,691 41,007,848
Country/Region Total 46,165,691 47,507,848
Korea, South
Cotton 15,838,189 16,161,417
Oranges 952,869 972,315
Wheat 108,999,228 111,231,001
Wine 702,542 716,880
Yellow Corn 11,601,148 11,837,906
Country/Region Total 138,093,976 140,919,519
Mexico Dist. Dry Grain 2,607,486 2,660,700
Soybeans 292,219,110 298,258,801
Wheat 22,915,374 23,383,035
White corn 1,381,988 1,410,192
Yellow Corn 173,530,536 177,859,160
Country/Region Total 492,654,494 503,571,888
South America Region Dist. Dry Grain 3,243,067 3,322,750
Grain Sorghum 2,764,580 2,950,000
Soybean Meal 135,155,937 137,935,214
Rice 15,193,568 15,503,641
Soybean Oil 40,455,945 41,281,577
Soybeans 31,956,970 32,631,007
Wheat 63,775,697 65,080,335
White corn 8,677,205 8,854,291
Yellow Corn 298,978,596 305,478,318
Country/Region Total 600,201,565 613,037,133




Southeast Asia Region Soybean Meal 18,620,000 19,000,000
Soybeans 34,203,638 36,547,225
Swine, Breeding 141,110 143,990
Wheat 9,800,000 10,000,000
Country/Region Total 62,623,637 65,547,225
Turkey Corn Gluten Feed 820,412 837,155
Cotton 11,158,809 11,481,850
Dist. Dry Grain 3,865,870 3,944,765
Soybean Meal 5,959,184 6,080,800
Soybeans 3,686,760 3,762,000
Wood chips 11,439,296 11,672,751
Wood pulp 382,329 406,505
Country/Region Total 37,828,751 38,712,450
[Total 2,149,807,286| 2,204,599,945|




Summary of Commodities Registered Under the GSM-102 Program

FY 2016

Commodity
Brown Rice

Corn Gluten Feed
Corn Gluten Meal
Cotton

Dist. Dry Grain
Grain Sorghum
Oranges

Rice

Soybean Hull Pellets
Soybean Meal
Soybean Oil
Soybeans

Swine, Breeding
Wheat

White corn

Wine

Wood chips
Wood pulp
Yellow Corn

Registration
Guarantee Value
3,403,857
820,412
17,326,144
27,513,088
17,099,262
8,742,580
952,869
102,550,801
430,122
335,322,876
96,094,951
486,648,869
141,110
225,373,665
36,518,955
702,542
11,439,296
382,329
778,343,559

Registration
Port Value
3,473,323
837,155
17,679,739
28,169,891
17,514,426
9,450,000
972,315
104,643,674
438,900
344,492,301
99,029,966
498,734,875
143,990
230,399,535
37,278,265
716,880
11,672,751
406,505
798,545,454

[Total Commodities

2,149,807,286|

2,204,599,945|
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