## Summary of FY 2016 Export Credit Guarantee Program Registered Guarantees As of September 30, 2016 - FINAL

		Registration	Registration
Country Treasury Name	<b>Commodity Name</b>	<b>Guarantee Value</b>	Port Value
Africa Middle East Region	Corn Gluten Meal	17,326,144	17,679,739
	Dist. Dry Grain	2,936,278	2,996,202
	Soybean Meal	8,065,364	8,229,964
	Soybean Oil	5,771,500	5,950,000
	Soybeans	56,868,169	58,439,695
	Wheat	5,868,500	6,050,000
	White corn	18,350,208	
	Yellow Corn	118,453,946	
Country/Region Total		233,640,109	
Caribbean Region	Soybean Hull Pellets	430,122	438,900
Caribbean Region	Soybean Meal	42,742,602	· ·
	Rice	65,975,470	
	Soybean Oil	42,580,457	
	Yellow Corn	32,262,078	
Country/Pagion Total	reliow com	183,990,728	
Country/Region Total		183,990,728	188,989,461
Central America Region	Brown Rice	3,403,857	3,473,323
central / timerida negion	Dist. Dry Grain	4,446,561	· · ·
	Soybean Meal	124,779,788	
	Rice	21,381,763	
	Soybean Oil	7,287,049	
	Soybeans	27,526,532	
	Wheat	14,014,866	
	White corn	8,109,554	
	Yellow Corn	143,517,256	
Country/Region Total		354,467,225	366,496,483
China Region	Grain Sorghum	5,978,000	6,500,000
	Soybeans	40,187,691	
Country/Region Total		46,165,691	47,507,848
Korea, South			
Korea, South	Cotton	15,838,189	16 161 417
		952,869	
	Oranges		· ·
	Wheat	108,999,228	
	Wine	702,542	· ·
	Yellow Corn	11,601,148	
Country/Region Total		138,093,976	140,919,519
Mexico	Dist. Dry Grain	2,607,486	2,660,700
Mexico	-	292,219,110	
	Soybeans Wheat		
		22,915,374	
	White corn	1,381,988	
Control (Decision Table)	Yellow Corn	173,530,536	
Country/Region Total		492,654,494	503,571,888
South America Region	Dist. Dry Grain	3,243,067	3,322,750
	Grain Sorghum	2,764,580	
	Soybean Meal	135,155,937	
	Rice		
		15,193,568	
	Soybean Oil	40,455,945	
	Soybeans	31,956,970	
	Wheat	63,775,697	
	White corn	8,677,205	
	Yellow Corn	298,978,596	305,478,318
Country/Region Total		600,201,565	613,037,133

Total		2,149,807,286	2,204,599,945
Country/Region Total		37,828,751	38,712,450
	Wood pulp	382,329	406,505
	Wood chips	11,439,296	11,672,751
	Soybeans	3,686,760	3,762,000
	Soybean Meal	5,959,184	6,080,800
	Dist. Dry Grain	3,865,870	3,944,765
	Cotton	11,158,809	11,481,850
Turkey	Corn Gluten Feed	820,412	837,155
Country/Region Total		62,623,637	65,547,225
_	Wheat	9,800,000	10,000,000
	Swine, Breeding	141,110	143,990
	Soybeans	34,203,638	36,547,225
Southeast Asia Region	Soybean Meal	18,620,000	19,000,000

Summary of Commodities Registered Under the GSM-102 Program FY 2016				
	Registration	Registration		
Commodity	Guarantee Value	Port Value		
Brown Rice	3,403,857	3,473,323		
Corn Gluten Feed	820,412	837,155		
Corn Gluten Meal	17,326,144	17,679,739		
Cotton	27,513,088	28,169,891		
Dist. Dry Grain	17,099,262	17,514,426		
Grain Sorghum	8,742,580	9,450,000		
Oranges	952,869	972,315		
Rice	102,550,801	104,643,674		
Soybean Hull Pellets	430,122	438,900		
Soybean Meal	335,322,876	344,492,301		
Soybean Oil	96,094,951	99,029,966		
Soybeans	486,648,869	498,734,875		
Swine, Breeding	141,110	143,990		
Wheat	225,373,665	230,399,535		
White corn	36,518,955	37,278,265		
Wine	702,542	716,880		
Wood chips	11,439,296	11,672,751		
Wood pulp	382,329	406,505		
Yellow Corn	778,343,559	798,545,454		

2,149,807,286

2,204,599,945

**Total Commodities**